
BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(formerly known as Commerce Asset-Holding Berhad)

CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2006

Group
30/6/2006 31/12/2005

ASSETS RM'000 RM'000

Cash and short term funds 16,892,046        12,078,145        
Securities purchased under resale agreements 4,239,122          4,473,563          
Deposits and placements with banks and other financial institutions 2,804,495          1,354,952          
Securities held for trading 9,671,208          9,556,127          
Available-for-sale securities 11,588,492        7,759,349          
Held-to-maturity investment 2,227,441          2,420,509          
Derivative financial instruments 828,982             385,740             
Loans, advances and financing 92,568,134        69,095,880        
Other assets 3,618,717          2,411,745          
Deferred tax assets 717,459             359,478             
Tax recoverable 213,933             281,355             
Statutory deposits with Central Banks 2,466,371          1,659,940          
Investment in associates 98,723               95,583               
Jointly controlled entities 169,988             118,722             
Property, plant and equipment 1,415,693          927,620             
Investment properties 12,725               12,638               
Goodwill/Intangible assets 4,471,131          534,618             

Total Assets 154,004,660    113,525,964      

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Deposits from customers 94,385,194        74,323,587        
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 11,609,920        7,416,648          
Derivative financial instruments 831,729             514,185             
Obligations on securities sold under
  repurchase agreements 7,185,457          5,316,721          
Bills and acceptances payable 4,899,039          3,295,456          
Floating rate certificates of deposits 220,470             226,770             
Other liabilities 11,737,625        4,388,118          
Taxation 119,222             104,610             
Amount due to Cagamas Berhad 4,469,406          2,375,329          
Loan stocks 1,227,180          782,763             
Bonds 1,210,043          928,708             
Other borrowings 1,997,786          829,893             
Subordinated Notes 2,557,617          1,872,016          

Total Liabilities 142,450,688      102,374,804      

Irredeemable Convertible Unsecured Loan Stocks 56,537 44,682
Total Hybrid Capital 56,537               44,682               

Share Capital 3,153,492          2,756,398          
Reserves 7,728,100          6,812,882          
Less: Shares held under Trust (291,160)           -                     

Total Shareholders' Equity 10,590,432        9,569,280          

Minority interest 638,830             1,269,025          

Option Reserves - Convertible Bond (equity component) 68,173               68,173               
Perpetual preference shares 200,000             200,000             

Total Equity 11,497,435 11,106,478

Total Liabilities and Equity 154,004,660    113,525,964      

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES 217,503,043      149,479,744      

Please refer to the additional notes for BCHB Group Balance Sheet without SBBG for the period ended 30 June 2006.

The Condensed Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial 
Statements for the year ended 31 December 2005
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BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(formerly known as Commerce Asset-Holding Berhad)

CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS 
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

GROUP
QUARTER ENDED CUMULATIVE ENDED

30/6/2006 30/6/2005 30/6/2006 30/6/2005
 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000 

Interest income 1,746,527         1,470,485 3,456,409 2,872,786
Interest expense (897,105)           (735,469) (1,827,750) (1,432,840)

Net interest income 849,422            735,016 1,628,659 1,439,946
Income from Islamic Banking operations 4,189                2,144 7,867 4,848
Non-interest income 442,394            340,356 905,309 784,494

1,296,005         1,077,516 2,541,835 2,229,288
Staff cost and overheads (654,226)           (473,631) (1,288,689) (979,501)

Profit before allowances 641,779            603,885 1,253,146 1,249,787
Allowance for losses on loans, advances and financing (154,219)           (364,834) (319,034) (479,305)
Allowance for other receivables (9,784)               (6,257) (13,361) (17,167)
Provision for commitments and contingencies 1,130                -                      953 -                      
Allowance for impairment of securities (21,808)             (29,892) (14,609) (29,940)

457,098            202,902 907,095 723,375
Share of results of jointly controlled entities 2,637                (1,047) 4,524 (1,377)
Share of results of associates 3,239                4,056 4,545 5,953

Profit before taxation 462,974            205,911 916,164 727,951
Taxation and zakat (109,342)           (15,971) (211,165) (151,802)

Profit for the period 353,632            189,940 704,999 576,149

Attributable to :
Equity holders of the Company 323,703            150,286 648,841 468,616
Minority interest 29,929              39,654 56,158 107,533

Profit for the period 353,632            189,940 704,999 576,149

Earnings per share (sen)- Basic 10.3                  5.6                      20.6 17.3
Diluted earnings per share -                        -                      20.3 17.0

The Condensed Unaudited Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the 
Annual Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2005
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BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(formerly known as Commerce Asset-Holding Berhad)

CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS 
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

Group
30/6/2006 30/6/2005 
RM'000 RM'000

Profit before taxation 916,164           727,951           
Adjustments for non-operating and non-cash items 237,351           781,290           

Operating profit before changes in working capital 1,153,515        1,509,241        

Net changes in operating assets (27,868,761)    (8,165,106)      
Net changes in operating liabilities 38,068,613      3,456,848        

10,199,852      (4,708,258)      

Cash flows generated from/(used in) operations 11,353,367      (3,199,017)      

Taxation paid (129,123)         (40,747)           

Net cash flow generated from/(used in) operating activities 11,224,244      (3,239,764)      

Net cash flow (used in)/generated from investing activities (8,800,977)      3,271,800        

Net cash flow generated from/(used in) financing activities 2,393,254        (332,845)         

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash (2,620)             (58,818)           

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents during the financial period 4,813,901        (359,627)         

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the financial year 12,078,145      16,634,934      

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial year 16,892,046     16,275,307     

The Condensed Unaudited Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial 
Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2005
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BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(formerly known as Commerce Asset-Holding Berhad)

CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

The Group
30 June 2006

Shares Total Perpetual Convertible
Share Share Other held under Retained shareholders' Minority preference bonds (equity 
capital premium reserves Trust profit equity Interest shares component) Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 1 January 2006
- as previously stated 2,756,398      2,038,353        1,912,055           -                     2,862,474           9,569,280           1,269,025         200,000               68,173                11,106,478          
- change in accounting policy -                 -                   (119,747)             119,747              -                     -                   -                      -                     -                      
As restated 2,756,398      2,038,353        1,792,308           -                     2,982,221           9,569,280           1,269,025         200,000               68,173                11,106,478          

Net gain/(loss) not recognised in the income statement
- currency translation difference -                 -                   50,353                -                     -                     50,353                -                   -                      -                     50,353                 
- revaluation reserve (available-for-sale securities) -                 -                   (39,874)               -                     -                     (39,874)              -                   -                      -                     (39,874)               
- hedging reserve -                 -                   4,339                  -                     -                     4,339                  -                   -                      -                     4,339                   
Net profit for the financial year after MI -                 -                   -                      -                     648,841              648,841              56,158              -                      -                     704,999               
Dividend for 2005 -                 -                   -                      -                     (340,356)            (340,356)            -                   -                      -                     (340,356)             
Transfer to statutory reserve -                 -                   168,671              -                     (168,671)            -                     -                   -                      -                     -                      
Issue of share capital arising from: -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                      -                     -                      
-Exercise of ESOS 17,351           41,924             -                      -                     -                     59,275                -                   -                      -                     59,275                 
-Restructuring exercise of CIMBB/BCB Exercise of ESOS 319,085         1,212,523        -                      -                     -                     1,531,608           -                   -                      -                     1,531,608            
-Modified CIMBB ESOS/Modified CIMB CEO Option 60,658           230,500           -                      -                     -                     291,158              -                   -                      -                     291,158               
Arising from capital repayment made by a subsidiary -                 -                   (337,484)             -                     (548,759)            (886,243)            (686,353)          -                      -                     (1,572,596)          
Arising from dilution/disposal of equity interests in subsidiary -                 -                   990                     -                     (7,779)                (6,789)                -                   -                      -                     (6,789)                 
Net changes in treasury shares -                 -                   -                      (291,160)            -                     (291,160)            -                   -                      -                     (291,160)             

At 30 June 2006 3,153,492      3,523,300        1,639,303           (291,160)            2,565,497           10,590,432         638,830            200,000               68,173                11,497,435          
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The Group
30 June 2005

Total Perpetual Convertible
Share Share Other Retained shareholders' Minority preference bonds (equity 
capital premium reserves profit equity Interest shares component) Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 1 January 2005
- as previously stated 2,691,740      1,881,079        1,511,319           2,635,428         8,719,566          840,840             200,000           68,173                9,828,579          
- change in accounting policy -                -                  184,568              (74,290)             110,278             -                         -                   -                      110,278             
At 1 January 2005 2,691,740      1,881,079        1,695,887           2,561,138         8,829,844          840,840             200,000           68,173                9,938,857          

Net gain/(loss) not recognised in the income statement
- currency translation difference -                -                  (52,327)              -                    (52,327)              -                         -                   -                      (52,327)             
- revaluation reserve (available-for-sale securities) -                -                  (63,225)              -                    (63,225)              -                         -                   -                      (63,225)             
- hedging reserve - cash flow hedge -                -                  -                     -                    -                     -                         -                   -                      -                    
- negative goodwill -                -                  -                     -                    -                     -                         -                   -                      -                    
Net profit for the period -                -                  -                     468,616            468,616             107,533             -                   -                      576,149             
Dividend for 2004 -                -                  -                     (292,684)           (292,684)            -                         -                   -                      (292,684)           
Transfer to statutory reserve -                -                  117,060              (117,060)           -                     -                         -                   -                      -                    
Issue of share capital arising from: -                    
-Exercise of ESOS 24,444          59,776            -                     -                    84,220               -                         -                   -                      84,220               
Cancellation of treasury shares -                -                  -                     -                    -                     -                         -                   -                      -                    
Arising from dilution/disposal of equity interests in subsidiary -                -                  5,436                 -                    5,436                 (16,489)              -                   -                      (11,053)             

At 30 June 2005 2,716,184      1,940,855        1,702,831           2,620,010         8,979,880          931,884             200,000           68,173                10,179,937        

BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(formerly known as Commerce Asset-Holding Berhad)

CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

The Condensed Unaudited Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2005.
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BUMIPUTRA-COMMERCE HOLDINGS BERHAD
(formerly known as Commerce Asset-Holding Berhad)

CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2006

BCHB Group SBBG Group BCHB Group 
with SBBG without SBBG
30/6/2006 30/6/2006 30/6/2006

ASSETS RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Cash and short term funds 16,892,046        3,541,181          13,357,602        
Securities purchased under resale agreements 4,239,122          -                    4,239,122          
Deposits and placements with banks and other financial institutions 2,804,495          320,484             2,484,011          
Securities held for trading 9,671,208          74,190               9,617,177          
Available-for-sale securities 11,588,492        2,821,783          8,766,709          
Held-to-maturity investment 2,227,441          440,845             1,788,383          
Derivative financial instruments 828,982             -                    828,982             
Loans, advances and financing 92,568,134        22,156,020        70,486,328        
Other assets 3,618,717          587,171             2,990,134          
Deferred tax assets 717,459             321,033             396,426             
Tax recoverable 213,933             62,987               150,946             
Statutory deposits with Central Banks 2,466,371          790,826             1,675,545          
Investment in associates 98,723               -                    98,723               
Jointly controlled entities 169,988             -                    169,988             
Property, plant and equipment 1,415,693          351,642             1,042,825          
Investment properties 12,725               -                    12,725               
Goodwill/Intangible assets 4,471,131          456,494             561,366             

Total Assets 154,004,660    31,924,656       118,666,992      

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Deposits from customers 94,385,194        18,690,239        75,694,955        
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 11,609,920        3,578,154          8,031,766          
Derivative financial instruments 831,729             187,302             644,427             
Obligations on securities sold under
  repurchase agreements 7,185,457          1,182,182          6,003,275          
Bills and acceptances payable 4,899,039          790,654             4,108,385          
Floating rate certificates of deposits 220,470             -                    220,470             
Other liabilities 11,737,625        502,889             5,043,508          
Taxation 119,222             5,511                 113,711             
Amount due to Cagamas Berhad 4,469,406          2,392,605          2,076,801          
Loan stocks 1,227,180          727,769             499,411             
Bonds 1,210,043          300,000             910,043             
Other borrowings 1,997,786          366                    1,997,420          
Subordinated Notes 2,557,617          726,470             1,825,298          

Total Liabilities 142,450,688      29,084,141        107,169,470      

Irredeemable Convertible Unsecured Loan Stocks 56,537 -                    56,537
Total Hybrid Capital 56,537               -                    56,537               

Share Capital 3,153,492          1,610,897          3,153,492          
Reserves 7,728,100          1,413,803          7,728,100          
Less: Shares held under Trust (291,160)           -                    (291,160)           
Less: Treasury shares -                    (202,149)           -                    

Total Shareholders' Equity 10,590,432        2,822,551          10,590,432        

Minority interest 638,830             17,964               582,380             

Option Reserves - Convertible Bond (equity component) 68,173               -                    68,173               
Perpetual preference shares 200,000             -                    200,000             

Total Equity 11,497,435 2,840,515 11,440,985

Total Liabilities and Equity 154,004,660    31,924,656       118,666,992      

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES 217,503,043      16,012,751        201,490,292      

The Condensed Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial 
Statements for the year ended 31 December 2005
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